
Official Box Score - Final
Duke at Boston U.
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Boston U. 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 4

Win: Ricard,Kasey (3-0) Loss: Jacquez,Larissa (0-1) Save: None.

Duke 1 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Jennings,DAuna CF 3 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
17  Vega,Aminah 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
14  Shadek,Gabriella DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1  Jones,Tyrina SS 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
5  Burgess,Amiah LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
27 Mathis,KK RF 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
7  Lamar,Layla (RF) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

32 Rodriguez,Kairi C 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
72 Stafford,Jayla 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
25 Baker,Jada 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Jacquez,Larissa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 24 1 3 1 0 7 18 10 0 2

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Jones.

Team RISP: 1-2.

Boston U. 2 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Deppiesse,Brooke 2B 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 2
2  Lyons,Camryn LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11  Naivar,Sophie RF 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Metz,Aimee (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51  Doherty,Kylie CF 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
6  Coyle,Megan 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
23 Edwards,Cara C 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0
19  McHugh,Kieren DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Michel,Addison (PR/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Apalit,Kyomi 3B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Coupal,Madolyn SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
77  Ricard,Kasey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 22 2 5 2 2 1 21 2 1 4

BATTING

HR: Doherty (6th, 1 out, RBI off Jacquez)

TB: Doherty 5.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Deppiesse. CS: Metz.

DUKE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Jacquez,Larissa (L) 6.0 5 2 2 2 1 24 22 91 51

Totals 6.0 5 2 2 2 1 24 22 91 51

GO-FO: Jacquez 9-7.

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 3 1 0 0 7 24 24 101 71

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 0 7 24 24 101 71

GO-FO: Ricard 2-12.

Umpires: HP: Dustin Douglass; 1B: Brent Hardin; 2B: ; 3B: Robert Gonzalez.

First Pitch:2:34 PM. Duration:1:42.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 61F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Duke at Boston U.
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Boston U. 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 4

Duke starters:
10/cf/Jennings,DAuna; 17/2b/Vega,Aminah; 14/dh/Shadek,Gabriella; 1/ss/Jones,Tyrina; 5/lf/Burgess,Amiah; 27/rf/Mathis,KK; 32/c/Rodriguez,Kairi;

72/1b/Stafford,Jayla; 25/3b/Baker,Jada; 2/p/Jacquez,Larissa;

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/lf/Lyons,Camryn; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie; 51/cf/Doherty,Kylie; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 23/c/Edwards,Cara;

19/dh/McHugh,Kieren; 10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DUKE batting

Jennings,DAuna struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK).

Vega,Aminah struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Shadek,Gabriella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBFBFB).

Bottom of 1st - BU batting

Deppiesse,Brooke singled to left field (0-1 K).

Lyons,Camryn lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB).

Deppiesse,Brooke stole second base.

Naivar,Sophie singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Deppiesse,Brooke scored from second base;
Naivar,Sophie advanced to second base.

Doherty,Kylie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-0 BB); Naivar,Sophie advanced to third
base.

Coyle,Megan flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 0 0 0

BU 1 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DUKE batting

Jones,Tyrina struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFFFFBS).

Burgess,Amiah popped up to 2b (1-2 BSS).

Mathis,KK struck out (2-3 SFBFBFFFFK).

Bottom of 2nd - BU batting

Edwards,Cara walked (3-2 BBFSBB).

McHugh,Kieren reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 BBBK); Edwards,Cara out at second base,
2b to ss.

Apalit,Kyomi walked (3-0 BBBB); McHugh,Kieren advanced to second base.

BU substitution: Michel,Addison pinch running for McHugh,Kieren.

Coupal,Madolyn flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 0 0 0

BU 0 0 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DUKE batting

BU position change: Michel,Addison remains in the game at dh

Rodriguez,Kairi lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BFBFF).

Stafford,Jayla flied out to cf (0-0).

Baker,Jada grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - BU batting

Lyons,Camryn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Naivar,Sophie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBFF).

Doherty,Kylie singled down the left field line (1-1 BK).

Coyle,Megan struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 0 0 0

BU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DUKE batting

Jennings,DAuna singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Vega,Aminah popped up to short (0-2 FS).

Shadek,Gabriella lined out to 2b (1-1 BK); Jennings,DAuna advanced to second base on a throwing error by
Deppiesse,Brooke (E4).

Jones,Tyrina singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Jennings,DAuna scored from second base, unearned.

Burgess,Amiah popped up to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 4th - BU batting

Edwards,Cara grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Michel,Addison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Apalit,Kyomi grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 1 2 1 1

BU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - DUKE batting

DUKE substitution: Lamar,Layla replaces Mathis,KK at rf, batting 6th.

Lamar,Layla popped up to 2b (2-2 FBSFB).

Rodriguez,Kairi struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS).

Stafford,Jayla flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 5th - BU batting

Coupal,Madolyn flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Deppiesse,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBFFB).

Lyons,Camryn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 0 0 0

BU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - DUKE batting

Baker,Jada flied out to lf (1-2 BKKF).

Jennings,DAuna singled up the middle (0-0).

Vega,Aminah flied out to lf (0-1 S); Jennings,DAuna advanced to second base.

Shadek,Gabriella popped up to short (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - BU batting

Naivar,Sophie singled to center field (1-1 BK).

BU substitution: Metz,Aimee pinch running for Naivar,Sophie.

Metz,Aimee out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Doherty,Kylie homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Coyle,Megan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB).

Edwards,Cara lined out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 1 0 1

BU 1 2 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - DUKE batting

BU substitution: Naivar,Sophie replaces Metz,Aimee at rf, batting 3rd.

Jones,Tyrina lined out to the pitcher (2-1 SBB).

Burgess,Amiah struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).

Lamar,Layla struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DUKE 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Duke at Boston U.
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Boston U. 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 4

Duke starters:
10/cf/Jennings,DAuna; 17/2b/Vega,Aminah; 14/dh/Shadek,Gabriella; 1/ss/Jones,Tyrina; 5/lf/Burgess,Amiah; 27/rf/Mathis,KK; 32/c/Rodriguez,Kairi;

72/1b/Stafford,Jayla; 25/3b/Baker,Jada; 2/p/Jacquez,Larissa;

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/lf/Lyons,Camryn; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie; 51/cf/Doherty,Kylie; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 23/c/Edwards,Cara;

19/dh/McHugh,Kieren; 10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

Bottom of 1st - BU batting

Deppiesse,Brooke singled to left field (0-1 K).

Lyons,Camryn lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB).

Deppiesse,Brooke stole second base.

Naivar,Sophie singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Deppiesse,Brooke scored from second base; Naivar,Sophie advanced to second base.

Doherty,Kylie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-0 BB); Naivar,Sophie advanced to third base.

Coyle,Megan flied out to cf (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - DUKE batting

Jennings,DAuna singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Vega,Aminah popped up to short (0-2 FS).

Shadek,Gabriella lined out to 2b (1-1 BK); Jennings,DAuna advanced to second base on a throwing error by Deppiesse,Brooke (E4).

Jones,Tyrina singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Jennings,DAuna scored from second base, unearned.

Burgess,Amiah popped up to 1b (1-1 KB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - BU batting

Naivar,Sophie singled to center field (1-1 BK).

BU substitution: Metz,Aimee pinch running for Naivar,Sophie.

Metz,Aimee out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Doherty,Kylie homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Coyle,Megan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB).

Edwards,Cara lined out to cf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Duke at Boston U.
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Boston U. 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 4

DUKE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Jennings, D'Auna cf 3 1 2 0

2 #17 Vega, Aminah 2b 3 0 0 0

3 #14 Shadek, Gabriella dh 3 0 0 0

4 #1 Jones, Tyrina ss 3 0 1 1

5 #5 Burgess, Amiah lf 3 0 0 0

6 #7 Lamar, Layla
#27 Mathis, KK

rf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #32 Rodriguez, Kairi c 2 0 0 0

8 #72 Stafford, Jayla 1b 2 0 0 0

9 #25 Baker, Jada 3b 2 0 0 0

Totals 24 1 3 1
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

DUKE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Jacquez,Larissa (L) 6.0 5 2 2 2 1 24 22 91 51

Totals 6.0 5 2 2 2 1 24 22 91 51

GO-FO: Jacquez 9-7.
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Duke at Boston U.
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Boston U. 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 4

BOSTON U. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 3 1 1 0

2 #2 Lyons, Camryn lf 3 0 0 0

3 #11 Naivar, Sophie
#34 Metz, Aimee

rf 3

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

4 #51 Doherty, Kylie cf 3 1 2 1

5 #6 Coyle, Megan 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #23 Edwards, Cara c 2 0 0 0

7 #17 Michel, Addison
#19 McHugh, Kieren

dh 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #10 Apalit, Kyomi 3b 1 0 0 0

9 #42 Coupal, Madolyn ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 22 2 5 2
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hits 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 3 1 0 0 7 24 24 101 71

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 0 7 24 24 101 71

GO-FO: Ricard 2-12.
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